Meier
Raoetzo
Dunant

avocats

Adrien Renaud
Associate, Ph.D. in Law

Education

2025

2021
2019
2019
2017

CURRICULUM VITAE

Ph.D. in law under the direction of Prof. Frangois Bellanger, University of
Geneva, summa cum laude

Admission to the Swiss and Geneva Bar
Certificate of advanced Studies in Legal Professions, University of Geneva
Master in law, University of Geneva

Bachelor of laws, University of Geneva

Professional experience

Since 2025
2024 — 2025
Since 2024
2021 - 2024
2021
2020-2021
2019

2017

Memberships

Associate at Meier Raetzo Dunant avocats, Geneva, Switzerland
Associate at Meier Raetzo, Geneva, Switzerland
Part-time law clerk at the Tribunal des Prud’hommes, Geneva, Switzerland

Law clerk at the Federal Administrative Court, St. Gallen,
Switzerland

Trainee law clerk at the Monthey District Court, Valais, Switzerland
Junior associate at Lenz & Staehelin, Geneva, Switzerland
Trainee law clerk at the Swiss Supreme Court, Luzern, Switzerland

Summer associate at Lenz & Staehelin, Geneva, Switzerland

Member of the Geneva Bar Association

Member of the Swiss Bar Association (SBA)

Languages

French, English, German

Meier Raetzo Dunant avocats
Avocat-e's au barreau

Rue de Lyon 77 info@mravocats.ch
1203 Genéve +4122 512 5151



