

Adrien Renaud

Associate, Ph.D. in Law

CURRICULUM VITAE

Education

2025	Ph.D. in law under the direction of Prof. François Bellanger, University of Geneva, summa cum laude
2021	Admission to the Swiss and Geneva Bar
2019	Certificate of advanced Studies in Legal Professions, University of Geneva
2019	Master in law, University of Geneva
2017	Bachelor of laws, University of Geneva

Professional experience

Since 2025	Associate at Meier Raetzo Dunant avocats, Geneva, Switzerland
2024 – 2025	Associate at Meier Raetzo, Geneva, Switzerland
Since 2024	Part-time law clerk at the Tribunal des Prud'hommes, Geneva, Switzerland
2021 – 2024	Law clerk at the Federal Administrative Court, St. Gallen, Switzerland
2021	Trainee law clerk at the Monthey District Court, Valais, Switzerland
2020-2021	Junior associate at Lenz & Staehelin, Geneva, Switzerland
2019	Trainee law clerk at the Swiss Supreme Court, Luzern, Switzerland
2017	Summer associate at Lenz & Staehelin, Geneva, Switzerland

Memberships

Member of the Geneva Bar Association Member of the Swiss Bar Association (SBA)

Languages

French, English, German